WOECTION e
'\.\\“’ P 45 p
DY

Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

November 25, 1996

Mr. J. C. Smith

President

Belvedare Cleaners

801 Belvedare Road

West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0990441
Dear Mr. Smith:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on September 5, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If ydu have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, regponsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

A

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Department of
Environmental Protection

. Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor . © Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

April 20, 1997

Rainy Day, Inc.
801 Belvadare
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

Re: 1996 Title V General Permit Fees .
Dear Business Owner:

Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C., requires the Department to provide written notice to
facilities to submit payment of an annual operation fee of $50. The fee is due and payable
annually between January 15 and March 1 for the preceding year during which the facility
was in operation and subject to the requirement of the rule and general permit.

Initial fee invoices were mailed January 7. This was followed by a second invoice
sent by certified mail on February 15. As of this date, our records indicate that your
payment has not been received.

For your convenience, an invoice is enclosed. Please return the bottom portion of
the invoice along with your payment.

If you have any questions concerning your payment, please contact Sandy Bowman
or Marnie Brynes at 904/488-6140.

Sincerely,

= S,

Henry Estevez

Administrator

Mobile Source Control Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and
Mobile Sources

HE\sb

Enclosure
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT 1/
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [[] RE-INSPECTION []

e, (1O O rmeout [\ 35 amsioe @ GGolg /|
TYPE OF FACILITY: )b’y' e (r9 . '
eaciryvave_elvedele . C foan xS DATE._X "R ~F7)
eaciLiry LocaTion. B0l BRolive dera R A 7
/1/> P" B«r} L 3241 % :
reseonsiaLs orFical:__J - (- _Srm 1" PHONENUMBER: % 33 — 79 (g/%-

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

E:[ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspecltor. YESD M
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ___ L 20 — 95 ) |

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ﬁ (/ /7 OfSH ) )

(Please Print)

>
INSPECTORSSIGNATUR’Q \/ %W”’PHONE NUMBER: S j\/307 O

Danas ~F Rawviead 10/0£
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility O%ner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Ro'tﬂv‘\ /7[3\4 /-l:/‘/C‘

2. Site Naffie (For example, plant ngme orhumb

Blyenc, Cligs

FLO

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

P8/ - 027 014

4. Facility Location:
Street Address: ?@g Bairor-d VU a

VC.ounty: /OB Zip Code: 3 D %’D i

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

3.C o PRES

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:

Street Address: J’D ; E;Lﬁ Vi~ K‘)W ,
City: . V\/p /1 County: % /Og Zip Code: 73 3 Qéb i

Telephone:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

ﬁM) £33 - 70 {47} Fax: ( NRL 701-’/‘ /t,'w,'l\’ V

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

g0 596 Ao\
Bureau of Air Monitoring
ile S S

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 & Mobile Source

Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |lInstalled ID |Purchased [Installed ID [Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 ONDEGAY! #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit AT 4o SAptR jp/{ﬁp :
(1) w/ ref. condenser v \

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

IWasher Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | x |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ é ) | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? O months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: _]New store: Did not keep records:

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one\cl:ssiﬁcation only.)

Existing small area source [ ] New small area source |
Existing large area source New large area source [ |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96




Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

/d/_‘l No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

a7

Signature ﬂ J7 Date

/)gj U‘/"S i )0,9 yzyfll\\/’eg.
ges

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: - ANNUAL X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRSD)#:CD?Q@M/ DATE: 22097 mEw: [ 2080 tveour: [ 35

FaCILITY NAME: _ |3 € !\/QC‘QB’Q Cleaners

FACILITY LOCATION: _F2 [ Pelvedeie red s
[W-PB., FL  234(Y

[PART I: NOTIFICATION - “
(check appropriate box) _ _
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 ){ |
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ‘ a
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general parmit a
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION H
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: |
(check appropriate box) :
Al
1. Existing small area source . a 2. New small area sourtce
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
- both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 galiyt
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed or or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<],800 gal/yt transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yt
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct fécility classification (%L aN
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number abave
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleamncr
facility was /¢D_ gallons.

%py/y(w&?}ﬁycé Macl1e (g '@Y@nd W

1of 4 Revised 10/28/96



[PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1
2.

(93]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
ieast 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon. adsorter
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

v oy 0O M
v QN

A oN

§({GN

ay ON A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

w

In Part II-A:

1.

L.

If classification 1 has been checked, no centrols are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbor adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine sbould be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the approph’ate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the docr? -{—fa ve Fg_,,\

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equxpment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 43 F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an approprate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had teen completely charged?

EJN CIN/A
ay aN ;agr/A

&
o
2

‘ﬂ{GN

h

2of4
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w

(%)

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

Measured and recordéd the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay

ay
ay

ay
ay

ay

ay

ay

an~

aN
anN

ON ON/A
oy oAt

anN |

ON anA -

aw OnNva

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

W

he

N oo

8.

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.

Maintained receipts for perc puxchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documemauon of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

# an

YS(Y
Ry
Ay

Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only) % /\’01—‘ Hq W fhmu”ﬂ;T ay

‘Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concenirations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports? |
Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

ay
Hy
Ry
gY

ay

0N

aN XN/A

[PART VI: LEAX DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1.

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

—
'
)

3of4

Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ﬁ\
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) : R/

iceable perc odor ‘
Odor (noticeable p ) R v %?{% %
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) < ! a

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  OY OGN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay an
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy an
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of dupiicate samples (calorimetric only)? dy an

3. Has the facility maintained a ledk log? @Z’/d ;_)LD b,_f Zej/ ay ;ﬂy

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves. ﬁY aN - Muck cookers . ay aN % W f-}
Door gaskets and seating @éY aN Stills : 'él aN T lwa
Filter gaskets and seating RY - aN Exhaust dampers ay aN K N7
Pumps @Y aN Diverter valves ay anN i
' Has €M\ P& Ny
Solvent tanks and containers YY anN Cartridge filter housings #K anN n 1\1 ’A/

Water separators Pﬂ’\ aN

JeS, :(osfrﬂzv c Syit

Name of Responsible Official

RV Choksht' | 09’2‘9"{??7

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) _ Date of Inspection

2 Chopr— R-2e 1998

Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

/‘ /qé“% L/@Cm’@lwy @%M‘(’ ‘f’”/ DA‘T ((4“‘“‘(‘2 pasekine
2o il (all Comtammmed g Whrle Sheapads) (9
b sted Ao Seal Spoteimy et 4y 2]y

4 of 4 Revised 10/28/96




Best Available Copy | 301916

DRY CLEANER AIil QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

AIRS ID#0990441
RAINY DAY INC
J C SMITH
801 BELVADARE
WEST PALM BEACH FL 33401

o R
= (e )
s W
oy} Do NOT Remove Label
e o [ - .
delt Lol
e T L. .
Annual Reporting Period: ///3[ 19 7’7 TO {/}/ 19 58

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remamed in comphance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this staiciucnt, et X £ dnNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting pen'o@ed above:

R
E . O
LB m
Exact period of non-compliance: from to Z 5 . —
) G
) =P o {
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: . O 2
2g B M
Method used to demonstrate compliance: o = )
=y \— 4
3

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ____4rr.csa A. Smirs M o /5
Date

Name (Please Print) Signature

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

11/06/97




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT M5
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION:  ANNUAL A  COMPLAINT/DISCOYERY — Q

RE-INSPECTION 0

ams o#: 0§90 44 pate:2— 9% e /07 39 mpour: (/10

FACILITY NAME: _ >

FACILITYLOCATIOIb?)Q Ve CLGJL,Q, cleayas~
Qo[ Belvedere /D»dr, WwpB , FL 334~/~.§>/
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : J+C. Son! 'H’l PHONE: & 33 *"757 5 4

CONTACT NAME: . - PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION , ' ‘ |

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup 0

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit g _ a
-“ - e )

[PART It: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is; : O No notification form I
(check appropriate box) D) Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A‘ -

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source X
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr i
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source Qa
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr ' both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification m ON (OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
0 facility qualified for 2 general permit as number ‘above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was {20 gallons.

— ————

1 ofS : Revised 8/11/97



|PART Il GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

2
3.
4

L

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

et — St

Storing perchloroethylene in tiglxtly sealed and impervious containers? /Z{ ON ON/A
. Examining the containers for leakage? ﬂ{ ON ON/A
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? /CI(’ ON
. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? /D’{ ON ON/A
Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon Aadsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? oy DN m/A

[PART YV: - PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

L.

In Part II-A: o

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been \(;_hccked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

. If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed priqx to September 22, 1993 |

If classification 4 has been checked, thc machine should be equipped with a refngerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? }Z?" ON
. Equipped dry-to-dry machines wili a ciosed-losp vapor venting system? P'{ ON
. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? /Zﬁ{ ON
. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated ,

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? )_Z{Y ON
. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? N

. Conductied all temperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and after
Zg 0N

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

aN/A

ON/A

ON/a

—_—— N —— ——

20f5 . ' Revised

8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large area source also:

1.

. Measured and recorded the perc concentrali

. Equipped transfer m#Chines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

6.

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlejweekly?
' Is the texﬁperature ential equal to or greater than 20° F?

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or les

Assured that the sampling port on thgearbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at ch,}_ist 8 dyef diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion, is at least 2 ducpdiameters upstream from any bend, contraclion,

or expansion; and downstgedm from no other inlet? Oy ON

condenser coils? k Qy ON

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON

S — ——— —

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS | | |]

=N oow s

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay anN 1A

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ,,Z{Y ON
Maintai‘ned rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? aY oN
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; AAY ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak Tepaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? i Q{’ GN OnN/A
. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay anN aZ{\!/A
Mainfthin.ed exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay N G{J/A
Maintained startup/shutdown/inalfunction plan? AY 0N
Maintained deviation reports? | _ ﬁY ON ON/A
Problem corrected? . {Y aN ON/A

S —————— ———— S —————

3of5 o Revised 8/11/97



. |PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS . |

e h w—

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources)/bi-weekly) Yeak detection and repair

inspection? JaY aN

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? )ZfY ON

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves JZ{ ON ON/A Muck cookers DY anN Qﬁ/A
Door gaskets and seating /cnf ON ON/A . Stids Ay an ana
Filter gaskets and seating )Zf ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Oy AN LZ§IA
Pumps @¢ ON ONA  Diverter valves - ,{24 ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers )Z]/Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings Q{DN ON/A
Watér separators @27 ON ON/A

4. Which method of dctection is used by the responsible official?

Visu'al examination (condengcd solvent on exterior surfaces) _ }2/
Physical detection (airflow fejt through gaskets) | ﬂ
QOdor (noticeable perc odor) ,Z(
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) o B (A
~ Halogen leak detector g a R h)’/}
If usin‘g ;lircgf-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: /dNIA

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON _
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay anN

. Verified for accuracy by use. of duplicate saniples (calorimetric only)? Oy AaN

d@ﬁﬁLx < nidh
Responsible Official’s Name °
(Please Print)

AV Chokshc -G

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

(oY Cleoi Q-7-99

Inspector’s Signature

Responsible/ @fficial’s Signature

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40of5 Revised 8/11/97



[ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: | |

Yes NO II
1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area 1 (1
Waste area 1 [ 1]

Spotting area Sealed [1 ¥4

S’Vo‘H'\'q—b e —  Peeled Qg Peomn ‘HO"Y

Ol e~y Wil & 5&4 7'L.LSFO‘H\\ WW

&
1 X1

AN

2. Dlsposal of Water fram Water Separator using approved evaporator
-7 or contracted Wastewater service

J
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T TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT - \/
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @, COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [T]
e, [0 530 mmeour, / /21O arsioe:. D990 L F/
TYPEOF FACILITY: D y© (/& ar | L= i
FaciTYNaME:_ PP (e dele.  cle anenss DATE: o~ 9’75/ $

FacILITY LocaTion, B[ [relvedete R d
WP, FL "S54 15 .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: )+ C+ Som TN PHONE NUMBER: g’))g —J& E(?Z

ﬁ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). :

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submirted to the inspec.tor. YES|:| NO%
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ____ R-9-29

thproximat ) A/LA
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY; f K 4& /¢

| Y M o
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATUR PHONE NUMBER: 7 §5-30 7

Page of . Revised 10/96




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERM(T
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @\ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION (]
TIME ™N: /(:(LO —_TIMEOUT:, /7;5’\5 aRs 0. O 9 Y0 &£/

TYPE OF FACILITY: J)W“/ C’/MIM .=

FACILITY NAME:_. ,V‘gé/ Vedehre cleanens pate [—/¥~F 9

FACILITY LOCATION: Q0] Peolvedeie R4
- WIPR, FL 224/5
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: T~ & Som 174\ PHONE NUMBER: &5 % § — 70 5 C//

A

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to bein
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

EI Based on the results of the comphance requxrcments cvaluated during this mspccnon the following comphance ,
discrepancies were notcd. L S : s
COMPLIANCE REQUIREM:ENT/PROBLEM F OLLOW-UP ACT ION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has beza properly certified and submitted to the insp'ec'tc')r. YESE] N%
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Jamn 202 <2
I/(Approymate) Z .
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:___ /q L ClhotSte

ZPlensc Print) ———
INSPECTOR'S SICNATURE:Q‘~1//(A<9/€J ¢ PHONE NUMBER: 35S 2070



/

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS W/’ 5
TITLE VCENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )s( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION o

AIRS ID#: OQQﬂ%/ DATE: ’/[f/?? e [/ 220 tmeour: []7 S
FACILITY NAME: BQl Ve A/G)Uz C ‘E’-@\\@\cﬁ
FACILITY LOCATION: % 2ol Be/ vedote f2d
Wrb , FL 3%24)%
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _J - (- 57171: Th  pHonE: K’BB -—705/5Z

CONTACT NAME: ' o PHONE:

{PART I: NOTIFICATION ]
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup .o
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit T o
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION R IR - I
Facility indicated on notification form thatitis: - Q No notification form )
(check appropriate box) _ QO Drop store/out of business/petroleum
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source : ‘?’\
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr ' dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr S0
transfer only, x <200 gal/lyr transfer only, X <200 gal/yr o ' J
" bothtypes,x <140 gallyr -~ .. both types, x <140 gal/yr R
(constructed before 12/9/91) ~ . - * (constructed on or after 12/9/91) o |
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source a {
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <£2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x <1,800 gal/yr
- {constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification /ké ON QOCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene erc) purchase within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
- facility was _f [ O gallons.

1 of3 Ravised 9/15/97



[PART 1ll: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS R

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
I. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? F{ N Ow/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ?/ aN Ow/a
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Y QN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? }{Y aN awnva
-6::
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON qN/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - | - 1
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are reqﬁired Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine shou]d be equnpped thh a refngerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine sl.lou'ldv:bé équ:;ﬁijéd with -elthef-:al.refrlgérétéd :
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B be]ov.) Carbon adsorber musl have been mslalled
prior to September 22, 1993 . St

If classification 4 has been checked the machme should be equxpped thh a refrigerated c0ndenser
(complete A and B below).

HA. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equnpped all machmes with the approprxate vent controls‘7 %\’ » ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines thh a closed-loop vapor ventmo system" . ?(Y aN QN/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the »

condenser upon opening the door? i Y ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? #Y OwN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F? Y ON ON/A
6. Conducted all tempemture?nonitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y ON

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

l. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at th€ condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? -~

Is the temperature differential e than 20° F?

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentrationyythe exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machirg is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are eqmpped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal tg’or less than 100 ppm.

4. Assured that the sampling port opthe carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8'duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with mdmdual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?
. . )

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Mamtamed rolling monthly tota] of perc consumphon"

3. Mamtamed leak detection mspecnon and repair reports for the followxno ‘4_‘
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired wlin 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ,Q(Y aN aN/A -
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Oy ON ?rN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy ON dN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ﬂ/Y ON J
7. Maintained deviation reports? ' _ : dY ON OnNvA
Problem corrected? 52(Y ON ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy ON F‘N/A

3of5 Revised 9/15/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS i ‘

. Daes the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak delecuon and repair
- T~

inspection? j{ QN

1. Has the facility maintained a leak log? " ON

3. Daes the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A - Muck cookers Qy ON jZéA
Door gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Stills ﬂ{ ON ON/A

Filter gaskets and seating #Y aN ON/A Exhaust dampers Qy ON @AN/A
Pumps ZY N QN/A Diverter valves /Z]{ ON ON/A
~ Solvent tanks and containers Y ON ON/A ' Cartridge filter housings @Y QN QN/A

Water separators aN ONA

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
szual examination (condensed solvent on extenor surfaces) S ,2/ h
Physical detection (airflow felt through gasket§) o _ _ /@/ '_ .

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading insn'umehtetion ~(‘Fl'D/‘x:’ID/'c:alorim.eti"'ic tubes) © o . ﬁ@{ ﬂ/
Halogen leak detector . e . A Z/I\j(ﬂ/ o
If using direct-reading mstrumentatxon, is the equxpment I g .-__'-: N/A o s

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm'7 ay DN o

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use _ L
(PID/FID only)? , Oy On .

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? .- aQy oN -

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not m use”

e. Verified for accuracv by use of duphcate samples (calonmetnc onlv)'> o

S

Qors Ay ~C Jyy 11(

Responsiblle Off1c1al’s Name Responsibl ficial’s Signature
SN sl

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of lnspection

Q\/W Tir Dood .

Inspector’s Signature

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 0f3 Ravised 9/13/97



[ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: N

Yes
1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area [ 1
Waste area 1 11
Spotting area Sealed [/] [1]

.. - EE T O U O N U LR .

2. Dlsposal of Water from Water Separator usmg approved evaporator A
. . or contracted Wastewater service -

50f5 -
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

. INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION:

ANNUAL &] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [[]
(TIME IN: /Q:o0 TIME OUT: 0: 25 AIRSID#:_ Q99094 |
TYPE OF FACILITY: Dey Cléanling ' - .
- U CJ .
FACILITY NAME:___. [eievedeos (Clpane2S DATE: 2 /3 / 00
f T ]
FACILITY LOCATION: %01 Belewvedepq Ro.f—\cJ
et Palm Reach Fl -
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ___ J. (. Smith ‘ PHONE NUMBER: ¢33 - 708Y
g Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). _
[:I Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
- . W
g F
Oa_ O
”g c % @)
g% 7, ™
- —
Vg . o
8 © m
2 O
COMMENTS:
. //" |
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspec'tor. YESD N_OE'
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:____ Feb 200/
, (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Jeffrey Ditak
_ ' (Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: %ifﬂ‘ D 5,3'.[( PHONE NUMBER:_352 - 3070 X7 /(37
B Pace  of Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS /
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL
' RE-INSPECTION

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

TIMEIN: /O0:QQ__ TIME OUT:

AIRSID#: Q99Q 49/ DATE: 4 /3/0e

FACILITY NAME: Beiveders Clon~rels

/Q: X5

FACILITY LOCATION: €0/ Qg fvedees Load

WPB _Fl 339/8

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 9 € S~acth

CONTACT NAME:

PHONE: €33 -70%Y

PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

e —

[PART I CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
A

1. Existing small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification NY

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

facility was 99~ gallons. fog /999 .

a facility qualified for a general permit as number :
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

(3 No notification form

0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum

2. New small area source X
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

a - 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

0OCan not determine

above

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

—

]

N—

1 of5
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[PART J11: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ‘ |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Ky OoN Onva
2. Examining the containers for leakage? v ON anva
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? %Y ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at '

least 24 hours prior to disposal? &Y ON Ow/Aa
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Gy ON MN/A

[PART 1v: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
ﬁn Part JI-A . o ’

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). :

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with eltheré refngcrated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B be]ov') Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior 1o September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked; the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(comp]ete A and B below).

. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? NY ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Ny ON On/a
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? MY ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated _

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ) By ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature ofthe ' :

condenser exceeded 45°F? WY ON On/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

Xy ON

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f5 - | ‘ " Revised 9/15/97.




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also: ‘[
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser Jocated
on dry-to-~dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Oy On
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN OnNnva
Is the temperature differenfta] equal to or greater than 20° Qy On Ona
3. Measured and recorded the perc concent thaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the ine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon ad Oy On Owa
Is the perc concentration equghtd or Jess than 100pm? Oy ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling p@rt on the carbon adsorber exhaust easuring
perc concentrations is#f least 8 duct diameters downstream of any b contraction,
or expansion; isatTeast 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contract ,
or expam downstream from no other jinlet? < ay ON OaN/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Qy OnN an/a
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy OGN OnNnA
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official: '
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? rdot A+ fau I/ 1Y m ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ﬂY ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of Jeaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; XY ON QN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? NY ON aN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (/’or_a-;zph';able direct reading insiruments) Oy ON ﬂN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? oy awN N'N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? W OUN
7. Maintained deviation reports? XY OnN Ona
 Problem corrected? Wy On ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? -0y ON NN/AJ

"3 0of5
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. [ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: , 1

|

- o Yes MO

1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area [¥] [ ]1°
Waste area X1 [ 1]
Spotting area Sealed Ix1 [ 1

2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator X1 [ ]
E or contracted Wastewater service [ 1 Ix]
’ ’ = ~

B mcr Picks wp Ha ask sludyg .

.

505 .



' , ,Mm VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS _ B ] .

(1. Does the responsible official conducta’weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

N

&Y
Ry oOn

: inspection?

S8

. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

©

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for Jeaks?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves MY ON ON/A ~ Muck cookers ay OnN ﬂN/A

Door gaskets and seating ®Y ON ON/A Stills WY ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Yy QN ON/A Exhaust dampers ay OaN ﬁN/A
.Pumps XY ON ON/A Diverter valves ®Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and cbntair?ers (y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings Ry ON ON/A
Water separators Xy ON ON/A -

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? '
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) -~ X
Physical detection_ (airflow felt through gaskets) - a b4
Odor (noticeable perc odor) : N
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) N rva H

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the équipment: : ﬂN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concenﬁ-a_tions in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use _

(PID/FID only)? Ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy aw
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy OanN
e / ) »
<J.:>S/‘vpl‘ — Srw'-('A |
Regponsible _6f—ficial’s Name ' Regponsible icialVs Signature
(Please Print) : :
Jetfeay "Dizak - - a/3/es

Inspectdr’s Name (Please Print) Date of Wspedtion

Qi tary  Dugk ~ Feb 200 ‘ —

I%r'rﬁignamre Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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TITLE V- AIR QUALITY GENLRAL PERYILL -~ — -  ————

T INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT *~ - L
'YPE OF INSPECTIOH: ANNUAL [j . COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-1 gsggcnm O
TME IN: aé@}/ TIME OUT: AIRSIDE . © c{ ?o Gy '
vpeoFFACILITY: . - D~y Clewws
ACILITY NAME; R ddive  Clewntys paTE: 2> o|
ACILITYLOCATION,____ %o\ . Beluedae ML R)a}—i— P Beb
ESPONSIBLEOFFICIAL:__ O+ & Gnii Y\ PHONENUMBER.____¥33_ 10 8Y

j/ "Based on the results of the compliancé requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in -
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). :

:] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted: |
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
k £ c . .
| /ng:
- . Map: _ 5
‘vdfneau of A (]
& K .
ot rC:Zo i"’}/np
eg
MMENTS: -

= Annual Compliar';ce Certification form has been properly certificd and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOEr/
2o 2L
(Approximate)

TE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

SPECTION CONDUCTED BY: \"'\ \« 9/(4
(Please Print)

- 3 )
TPTTADIC CTAN ATTIDY . \\’\\ W : PHONE NUMBER: 3.( > 50710 e




Pl CHLOROETLIY.LENE DRY CLE. \\ERD
TITLE vV CENERAL PER\IIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION:  ANNUAL . COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY @
Pﬁ@? RE-INSPECTION Q
arsom: © (Jotl pate: Doadel  TivEm: TIME OUT:

eACILITY NadE:  Relvedo.  Ueawers

FACILITY LOCATION: g0 Relvedso R et P&, AL

331 Y

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: dC 5'\{3(\,\ pHONE: . § 33 708Y -

CONTACT NAME: T PHONE:

PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup . . Q
2, Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit o O w I

PART II: CLASSIFICATION -

Facility indicated on notification form thatjtis: - =~ . ONo notification form . . .. .
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum

1. Existing small area source (m] 2. New small area source N s} .

dry-to-dry only, X < 140 gal/yr " dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 galiyr transfer only, X <200 galyr e

both types, X < 140 gal/yr T _ -.. bothtypes,x <140 galfyr - e

(constructed before 12/9/91) . . = " "7 (coostructed on or after 12/9/91) T

3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galiyr - dry-to-dry only, 140 $x <£2,100 gaVyr o

trensfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galiyr wensfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galyr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyr

(consmuciad be fors 12/9/9 1) (conswuctad on or after 12/9/91)

5. Tnis is a corract facilicy classification Qay aN QCan not d2tzmmine

If ro, pleass chack the agpropriats classification:
Q facilicy qualified for a genenl permitasnamber ____ @%aQve
a facilioy exceeds above limits and is nct 2liginie fora genenmi permit
. Tha tetal quanticy ol perchlercediviene (p-"") purchaszd within the pracading l" moaths oy this dry cleaning
factlics wras (e ) :!'h.'ts




Best Available Cbpy

PART L CENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the respansible official of the dry cleaning facility:
1 (check appropriate boxes)

I. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? G{GN QaN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? 2(Y aN QN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Y QN
4. Draining carwridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at /a/
least 24 hours prior to'disposal? : Y QN ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-ta-cacbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufactursr’s specifications? _ Qy QN
PART IV: PROCESS YENT CONTROLS - ‘ ”_ -‘
In Part T-A: IR - A

lt‘ classification 1 has been checked, no controls are requlred Proceed to Part V. . g )

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped mth a rernoerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped wlth either a refrzgerated )

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B belov-) Carbon adsorber m.ust have been Installed
prior to September 22, 1993

l-._.-. ceh e

- .. ~"."'

If classification 4 has been checked the machme should be equipped with a rel'ngerated condenser
(complete A and B below). )

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing larve area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropnate vent controls? E

2. Equipped d:y-to-dry machmcs thh a clos..d-loop vapor vcntmg systcm?

L

. Equipped the condenser with a dlv-r’e: valve so airflow will be directd away from the
condenser upon apening the deor?

28

. Measured and secorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust sweam of a refrigeratzd
condensar on a weskly/bi-wezkly basis? '

5. Repaired or adjustzd the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperaturs of the,
- condenser exceaded 45° F?

O

. Cerducied alt t"z-'c—'“"- menitaring a%ar 2n appropriaie cecldown pericd and after
verifying that Qe caolani had teen ::rn.::!:.:' v charged?




1 ‘Best Available Copy

B. Hasthe responsibleofficial of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature oﬁ the outlet side of the condenser located B
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qv an
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condénser i
inlet and outlet weekly? Qy aN anva
Is the temperature differential equal t3 Qy aN Qwa
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream wcckly
atthe end of the final drying cycle while the machine ig/venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy aN QxzA
Is the perc concentration equal to or less thag'100 ppm? . | .. . e - ~~;:.-:-~..~- Oy ON OwA
4. Assured that the samplmg port on the carbon adsorbcr exhaust for measunng .
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contractxon, . . Al N
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ) Coe Qy Oy OwvA ||
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) thh individual .
condenser coils? . . SO ® b g = | S =) /7Y
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? T . ’ ':"-.“:: DY "ON QWA

PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS .. -~ . .¢F = e 1

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? '
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the fol}qwaing: AR .
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; s C ' dN/A
b. documentation of parts crdered to repair leak and leak repaired whin 2 days ' ,D/
and parts insialled wfia § days of receipt? ‘ ON ON/A
’4. Maintained calibration data? (er azzlicadle direc: recding instruments) Oy ON BENrA
5. Maintzined exhaust duct monitering dat2 on perc concentraticns? - ay Ow @3"
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? /0( oN
7. Maininad deviaticn rapons? Ly ON ON/A
Problem correcied? Ay ox
| 3 \'u::::.::'.:d cemplianes gian, if a2plicasle? Qy ax q‘zv
; —




Best Available Copy

;ART V1: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

.‘Docs the responsible official conduct 3 waekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ' S QO

. Has the facilicy maintained a leak log? . @/ an
. Daes the responsible official check the follawing areas for leaks?

Hose connections, finings,

couplings, and valves : @{DN /A ~ Muck caokers Ay anN DZ‘ﬁA

Door gaskets and seating {DN Qw/A Stills , JaY QN an/a
Filter gaskets and seating S?{CIN QN/Aa Exhaust dampérs Qy anN ?)Q,’A
Pumps Q’/DN QN/A Diverter valves /EY/ aN Qwa-

_ Solvent tanks and containers Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings @Y QN Ow/A
Water separators QN QN/A

. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) “El/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskts) . -
Odor (noticeable perc odor) . Z/

" Use of direct-reading insmzmer.xt.ation-(FIDlPIDl'calorinietﬁctubes) IR 90 heor 3
Halogen leak detector - ' L IR Ce T ?” Nry _.i .

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: S 'Q'N/A o

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? }Y aN
b. Calibrated againsta standard gas prior to and after each use '

(PID/FID only)? =g '
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear ona we:kly'basié? | o ay D\I '
d. Keptinaclean and sscws area when not in use? Lol : :".' Qy _DN_:_.. ;
¢. Verified for accuracV'bv use ofc‘.uphca" sa.mplcs (calonmemc onIv)‘7 e ay DN

~7 ' ' 7 Josig\ e sty
naible OZficial’s Nane A i icial
(Please Print)

\\'\\7:\_@\@&__ - Wy =1

Da:z of Insgeztian

\'\m\‘&\ s 2\v

—y
lasgecier's Stananuss

Aqrccoximata Dare arne i




| AODITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Starage area
| - Waste area
Spotting area Sealed
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number is located on4t%
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7
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§ us. Postal Servicem
CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

‘(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurince Coverage Provided)

For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.comp

CFFICI

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Retum Reciept Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

...... P S

ID# 990441
[Sent® J SMITH
Shai BELVEDERE CLEANERS oo
or PO 801 BELVADARE

Tota)

?DDB 22k0 0003 5&50 0780

} SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X (‘ % 0 Agent

M Print your name and address on the reverse - N /\ [ Addressee
so that we can return the card to you. B. Received % Pri ted Naej C.D #Deli

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpisce, I (Prin ) ﬁ o/ very
or on the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? n] YJS

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

(1D#990431
*DONALD ST JOHN

- JADE CLEANERS :
11081 SINGER DRIVE " (T3, sepfite

. . ce Type
: SINGER ISLAND, FL 33404 ' Certified Mail [ Express Mail

O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail O c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

2. Article Number

(Transfer from service label) |_ 70 ,D3 E EED o003 5k 50 07 aa
PS Form 3811, August 2001 . Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1540
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g % O o 3
co 3 ‘B{R’a .
8 = g . OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES
w2 ' DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION '
3 STATION 5510 :
m BLAIR STONE ROAD .
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400
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U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only: No Insurancé Coverage Provias

Postage | $

Certifled Fee

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

F?UUU 0520 0020 9372 7794

_ BELVADARE CLEANERS
¢ 801 BELVADARE

PS Form 3800, February 2000

SENDEI

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

)" 1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0990441001AG :
1 JC SMITH by maller) \

. WEST PALM BEACH FL 33401 S—
3

'$S3HAAV NYN1i3y 40 LHODIY 3IHL Ol
3d4073AN3 30 dOL 1V t?El)‘IC)I.LS Elf)_VTd

QA

ZCTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery |

C. Signatur P }
X LI Agent L
W O Addressee

S s deliveer)?éss different from item 1?7 [J Yes

If YES, efffer delivery address below: ~ [J No

801 BELVADARE
WEST PALM BEACH FL, 33401

2

3. Service Type
meniﬁed Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

O Insured Mail O c.oD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

2000 0SR0D 0020 1372 2294

| PS Form 3811, July 1999
l

Domestic Return Receipt

102585-99-M-1789 Il
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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed
entitlement to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida
Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
b -

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title ¥ Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the f4cility * must, upon written notice from the
Department, submlt payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and
subject to the requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the
Department's written notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection
and staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility
for the general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1, 1997,
Your check and the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

%<_ _ (euthere) .

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your ATRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

\:\\G\(\
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: ss0.00  \7 2

Do NOT Remove Label
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4 ,
Please include ng;‘AJR\S ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
\.‘ .'.‘._i;i. A~ ‘.
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PRI

212 ¢1 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
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Do NOT Remove Label

T
RAINY DAY INC 0990441 |

801 BELVADARE : FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
WEST PAIM BEACH FLORIDA 33401 . Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
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Obj.: 002273

) (_m»w )






‘ ; iii.; 7
Iy e

0353845
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below onvyour mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: 5000 ¥
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WEST PALM BEACH FL 33401 I j -
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BELVEDERE cLEANERS
801 BELVEDERE RoAD
WEST PALM BEACH, FI. 33405

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING s 4
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00-"
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Z 333 b1LB 885

lJS Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
N nnt nea far Intarnatinnal Mail /See reverss)

AIRS ID 0990441
RAINY DAY INC

J C SMITH
801 BELVADARE
WEST PALM BEACH FL 33401

Certified Fee

Spadial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Wham,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date k

PS Form 3800, April 1995

S completed on the reverse side?

RETU

AD

Is your

SENDER:

-mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. . | also wish to receive the

s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

&Print your name and address on the reverse of this form s0 that we can return this extra fee): .

card to you.
® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [ Addressee’s Address
permit. .
mWrite "Aeturn Receipr Requesred' on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery

mThe Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

deiivered.

]

following services (for an

i
1
PN

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

RAINY DAY INC
J C SMITH
801 BELVADARE

WEST PALM BEACH FL 33401

 AIRS ID 0990441 P Am;%ebNiu%bZ / l g K{

4b. Service Type

O Registered MfCerﬁﬁed
0 Express Mail O Insured
[0 Retum Receipt for Merchandise {1 COD

7.Date of Delivery

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

6. Signatyur .'(Addressea orAgeW/

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt
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